

## THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

MR. MATTHEW S. FRIEDMAN

November 4, 1983

- Mr. Matthew S. Friedman was honored by his fellow students WHEREAS, who elected him to membership on this Board, and
- In his capacity as a Trustee he served faithfully as a WHEREAS, member of the Planning Committee, and
- He demonstrated at all times a commitment to the welfare of WHEREAS. the Connecticut State University and to the quality of the educational programs it offers, and
- WHEREAS, He has earned the affection and respect of his fellow Trustees, and
- His term of office expired on October 31, 1983, now, there-WHEREAS, fore, be it
- That the Trustees for the Connecticut State University express RESOLVED, their appreciation to Mr. Matthew S. Friedman for his contributions to the Board and wish him success and happiness in all his future endeavors.

A Certified True Copy:

ames A. Frost Executive Director

Central Connecticut State University . New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury



## THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

fill

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

November 18, 1983

Mr. Matthew S. Friedman 99 Knollwood Road Newington, CT 06111

Dear Matthew:

The enclosed resolution honoring you was passed by the Board of Trustees at its meeting on November 4. On that occasion several Trustees spoke of your earnest dedication and your firm support of the Connecticut State University.

I wish to add my expression of appreciation which is shared by all members of the Central Staff. We are very grateful to you for your efforts to help us in our work. May the future bring you many satisfactions.

Sincerely,

James A. Frost Executive Director

encl.

Central Connecticut State University . New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury

An Equal Opportunity Employer



## THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

## concerning

MR. MATTHEW S. FRIEDMAN

November 4, 1983

WHEREAS, Mr. Matthew S. Friedman was honored by his fellow students who elected him to membership on this Board, and

WHEREAS, In his capacity as a Trustee he served faithfully as a member of the Planning Committee, and

WHEREAS, He demonstrated at all times a commitment to the welfare of the Connecticut State University and to the quality of the educational programs it offers, and

WHEREAS, He has earned the affection and respect of his fellow Trustees, and

His term of office expired on October 31, 1983, now, there-WHEREAS, fore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees for the Connecticut State University express their appreciation to Mr. Matthew S. Friedman for his contributions to the Board and wish him success and happiness in all his future endeavors.

A Certified True Copy:

ames A. Frost Executive Director

Central Connecticut State University . New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury

An Equal Opportunity Employer